Distributor of Maxim Integrated: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of MAX5917AESE+ - IC HOT-SWAP SWITCH 65V 16-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Maxim IntegratedMaxim Integrated
MAX5917AESE+MAX5917AESE+

OFF
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
19-1706; Rev 0; 7/01
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5910ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX5917AESE* -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
MAX5917BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
Simple Swapper is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
                             2 / 12                             2 / 12
Distributor of Maxim Integrated: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of MAX5917AESE+ - IC HOT-SWAP SWITCH 65V 16-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
M
A
X
5
9
1
0
/M
A
X
5
9
1
7
+65V Simple Swapper Hot-Swap Switches
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +42V, GND = 0, UVLO = open circuit, VENABLE = +3.3V, and TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are
at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VIN, VOUT to GND................................................-0.3V to +70.0V
ENABLE to GND..................................................-0.3V to +12.0V
PGOOD, IFAULT to GND ....................................-0.3V to +12.0V
UVLO to GND ..............................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
PGOOD, IFAULT Sink Current ............................................10mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)..................470mW
16-Pin SO (derate 12.9mW/°C above +70°C)............1039mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-60°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering 10s) ..................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Range VIN 10 65 V
Supply Current IIN VIN = 10V to 65V (Note 1) 1.2 2.5 mA
MAX5910 250 280 310
MAX5917A 510 567 623 Output Current Limit ILIM
VOUT = VIN - 5V,
VIN = 10V to 65V
MAX5917B 370 420 470
mA
MAX5910 240
MAX5917A 400
Continuous Operating Output